
4

11

18

25

1

8

15

22

29

6

13

20

27

3

10

17

24

31

Jesus meets Thomas - John 20
Eleanor Jeans

The power of the Spirit - Acts 1:8
Jonathan Jee

Explosive Growth - Acts 6:1-7
Andy Ruffhead

Philip and the Ethiopian - Acts 8:26-40
Lydia Yielder/Katy Traynar

The conversion of Paul - Acts 9
Jonathan Jee

The Gentile Pentecost - Acts 10
Jonathan Jee

The church in Antioch - Acts 11
Steve Kelly

The first church in Europe - Acts 16
Andy Ruffhead

Partners in the gospel 
Jonathan Jee

John’s vision of Jesus - Revelation 1
Dâmares Gomes-Morris

The worship of heaven - Revelation 4-5
Eleanor Jeans

Love
Katy Traynar

Self-control
Kate Wallis

Joy
Graeme/Jan Pringle

Peace
Steve Kelly

Faithfulness
James/Lydia Yielder

Patience
Lizzie Russell/Eleanor Jeans

Goodness
Dâmares Gomes-Morris

10:30am Summer Sermons 2025

M
a

y
Ju

n
e

A
u
g

u
st

Ju
ly

www.stpl.org.uk

The God Story: The Growth of the Church

All-Age Summer Series: The Fruit of the Spirit

HC

Ju
ly

AA

AA

HC

HC

AA

AA

AA

AA

AA HC

AA

AA

- Philippians 4:10-20



4

11

18

25

1

8

15

22

29

6

13

20

27

3

10

17

24

31

Jesus restores Peter - John 21
Lydia Yielder

The power of the Spirit - Acts 1:8
Jonathan Jee

The first martyr - Acts 6-7
Eleanor Jeans

Samaria - Acts 8
Steve Kelly

The conversion of Paul - Acts 9
Andy Ruffhead

The Gentile Pentecost- Acts 10
Jonathan Jee

The Council of Jerusalem - Acts 15
Daniel Rogers

Mission to Athens - Acts 17
Steve Kelly

Mission to Rome - Acts 28
Andy Ruffhead

Letters to the church- Rev. 2-3
James Yielder

The worship of heaven - Rev. 4-5
Eleanor Jeans

A spiritual battle - Rev. 6-20
Jonathan Jee

New heavens & a new earth - Rev. 21-22
Graham Archer

No evening service
New Wine

A favourite Psalm
Dâmares Gomes-Morris

A favourite Psalm
Katy Traynar

No evening service
Bank Holiday

Stepping into God’s Story - Luke 24
Andy Ruffhead

6:30pm Summer Sermons 2025

M
a

y
Ju

n
e

A
u
g

u
st

Ju
ly

www.stpl.org.uk

The God Story: The Growth of the Church

Summer Series: Revelation

HC

HC

HC

HC



7

14

21

28

4

11

18

25

2

9

16

23

30

6

13

20

27

80th anniversary of VE Day
Steve Kelly

The early church - Acts 2:42-47
Jonathan Jee

The first martyr - Acts 6-7
Eleanor Jeans

Ascension - Acts 1:1-11
Jan Pringle

Mission to Samaria - Acts 8
Steve Kelly

Barnabas - Acts 11
Andy Ruffhead

The Council of Jerusalem - Acts 15
Daniel Rogers

Mission to Athens - Acts 17
Steve Kelly

Ephesus - Revelation 2:1-7
Jonathan Jee

Smyrna - Revelation 2:8-11
Jonathan Jee

Pergamum - Revelation 2:12-17
Eleanor Jeans

Thyatira - Revelation 2:18-29
Steve Kelly

Sardis - Revelation 3:1-6
Graeme Pringle

Philadelphia - Revelation 3:7-13
Eleanor Jeans

Laodicea - Revelation 3:14-22
Steve Kelly

Staycation

Stepping into God’s Story - Luke 24
Andy Ruffhead

Wed 11am Summer Sermons 2025

M
a

y
Ju

n
e

A
u
g

u
st

Ju
ly

www.stpl.org.uk

The God Story: The Growth of the Church

Summer Series: Letters to the Early Church

HC

HC

HC

HC


