

## 10:30am

May

#### Summer Sermons 2025

#### The God Story: The Growth of the Church

- 4 **Jesus meets Thomas** John 20 Eleanor Jeans
- 11 The power of the Spirit Acts 1:8 Jonathan Jee
- 18 HC Explosive Growth Acts 6:1-7 Andy Ruffhead
- 25 M Philip and the Ethiopian Acts 8:26-40 Lydia Yielder/Katy Traynar
  - 1 AA The conversion of Paul Acts 9 Jonathan Jee
    - 8 The Gentile Pentecost Acts 10 Jonathan Jee
- 15 HC The church in Antioch Acts 11
   Steve Kelly

   22 The first church in Europe Acts 16
- Andy Ruffhead

  29 Partners in the gospel Philippians 4:10-20
- Jonathan Jee

  6 John's vision of Jesus Revelation 1
- 13 HC The worship of heaven Revelation 4-5 Eleanor Jeans

#### All-Age Summer Series: The Fruit of the Spirit

Dâmares Gomes-Morris

- 20 M Love Katy Traynar
- 27 AA Self-control Kate Wallis
- 3 <sup>AA</sup> **Joy** Graeme/Jan Pringle
- 10 A Peace
- Steve Kelly

  17 AAHC Faithfulness
  - James/Lydia Yielder 24 <sup>M</sup> **Patience**
  - Lizzie Russell/Eleanor Jeans
  - 31 <sup>AA</sup> Goodness
    Dâmares Gomes-Morris



# 6:30pm

### Summer Sermons 2025

	T	he '	God Story: <b>The Growth of the Church</b>
May	4		<b>Jesus restores Peter</b> – John 21 Lydia Yielder
	11		The power of the Spirit - Acts 1:8 Jonathan Jee
Σ	18		<b>The first martyr</b> - Acts 6-7 Eleanor Jeans
	25	НС	Samaria - Acts 8 Steve Kelly
	1		<b>The conversion of Paul -</b> Acts 9 Andy Ruffhead
	8		<b>The Gentile Pentecost</b> - Acts 10 Jonathan Jee
June	15		<b>The Council of Jerusalem</b> – Acts 15 Daniel Rogers
	22		<b>Mission to Athens</b> - Acts 17 Steve Kelly
	29	НС	<b>Mission to Rome</b> - Acts 28 Andy Ruffhead
			Summer Series: <b>Revelation</b>
ylul	6		<b>Letters to the church</b> - Rev. 2-3 James Yielder
	13		The worship of heaven - Rev. 4-5 Eleanor Jeans
	20		A spiritual battle - Rev. 6-20 Jonathan Jee
	27	НС	New heavens & a new earth - Rev. 21-22 Graham Archer
	3		No evening service New Wine
	10		<b>A favourite Psalm</b> Dâmares Gomes-Morris
August	17		<b>A favourite Psalm</b> Katy Traynar
∢	24		No evening service Bank Holiday
	31	НС	<b>Stepping into God's Story</b> - Luke 24 Andy Ruffhead



# Wed 11am Summer Sermons 2025

	The G	od	Story: The Growth of the Church				
	7		<b>80th anniversary of VE Day</b> Steve Kelly				
May	14		<b>The early church</b> - Acts 2:42-47 Jonathan Jee				
2	21		The first martyr - Acts 6-7 Eleanor Jeans				
	28	HC	<b>Ascension</b> - Acts 1:1-11 Jan Pringle				
	4		<b>Mission to Samaria</b> - Acts 8 Steve Kelly				
	11		<b>Barnabas</b> – Acts 11 Andy Ruffhead				
June	18		<b>The Council of Jerusalem</b> - Acts 15 Daniel Rogers				
	25	HC	<b>Mission to Athens</b> - Acts 17 Steve Kelly				
Summer Series: Letters to the Early Church							
	Summ	ner S	Series: Letters to the Early Church				
	Summ 2	ner S	Series: Letters to the Early Church  Ephesus - Revelation 2:1-7  Jonathan Jee				
<u>U</u>		ner (	Ephesus - Revelation 2:1-7				
ylul	2	ner (	Ephesus - Revelation 2:1-7 Jonathan Jee Smyrna - Revelation 2:8-11				
Jin	2 9	нс	Ephesus - Revelation 2:1-7 Jonathan Jee Smyrna - Revelation 2:8-11 Jonathan Jee Pergamum - Revelation 2:12-17				
Ninh	2 9 16		Ephesus - Revelation 2:1-7 Jonathan Jee Smyrna - Revelation 2:8-11 Jonathan Jee Pergamum - Revelation 2:12-17 Eleanor Jeans Thyatira - Revelation 2:18-29				
Dinc	2 9 16 23		Ephesus - Revelation 2:1-7 Jonathan Jee Smyrna - Revelation 2:8-11 Jonathan Jee Pergamum - Revelation 2:12-17 Eleanor Jeans Thyatira - Revelation 2:18-29 Steve Kelly Sardis - Revelation 3:1-6				
Just	9 16 23 30		Ephesus - Revelation 2:1-7 Jonathan Jee  Smyrna - Revelation 2:8-11 Jonathan Jee  Pergamum - Revelation 2:12-17 Eleanor Jeans  Thyatira - Revelation 2:18-29 Steve Kelly  Sardis - Revelation 3:1-6 Graeme Pringle  Philadelphia - Revelation 3:7-13				
August	2 9 16 23 30 6		Ephesus - Revelation 2:1-7 Jonathan Jee  Smyrna - Revelation 2:8-11 Jonathan Jee  Pergamum - Revelation 2:12-17 Eleanor Jeans  Thyatira - Revelation 2:18-29 Steve Kelly  Sardis - Revelation 3:1-6 Graeme Pringle  Philadelphia - Revelation 3:7-13 Eleanor Jeans  Laodicea - Revelation 3:14-22				